

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI
MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.20606 of 2022
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	08.09.2022	<u>RRR, J</u> It is represented that despite the orders of this Court, access to the MDL portal is being denied to the petitioner on the ground that a demand is pending against the petitioner. In view of the earlier orders of this Court directing that no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner, pending further orders of this Court, the respondents cannot deny access of MDL portal to the petitioner. Accordingly, there shall be a direction to the respondents to permit the petitioner to access the MDL Portal, pending further orders. Post on 22.09.2022. RRR, J Js.	