

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.NO.20606 OF 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	21.02.2023	<u>KSR,J</u> <u>I.A.NO.1 OF 2023</u> The petitioner filed the present application seeking a direction to the respondents to issue e-permits to the petitioner forthwith. Sri N.Vijay, learned counsel for the petitioner states that earlier this court passed interim order directing the respondents not to take any coercive steps until further orders. As the respondents are not permitting the petitioner for an access to the MDL portal, he filed another application seeking permission for an access to MDL portal. This court by an order, dated 08-09-2022, directed the respondents to permit the petitioner to access the MDL portal pending further orders. Now, the respondents are not issuing the e-permits to the petitioner. Consequently, he filed the present application. In that view of the matter, keeping in view of the earlier orders passed by this court, the respondents are directed to issue e-permits to the petitioner forthwith pending further orders. <u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u> <u>W.P.NO.20606 OF 2022</u> Post after four(4) weeks. <u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u> TSNR	